Tohopekaliga High School

3675 Boggy Creek Road, Kissimmee FL 34744
(P) 407-483-3685 | (F)407-593-2737| https://www.osceolaschools.net/tkhs

School Profile 2024-2025 CEEB:100935

Tohopekaliga High School is a four-year, public, STEAM high school serving the needs
of a multi-ethnic, multi-cultural student body through diverse programs and
activities. Tohopekaliga High School opened its doors in the fall of 2018 and offers
multiple Career, Technical, and Educational Pathways.

2024-2025 Data
Current Enrollment 2,913
Class of 2025 Enrollment 649

The school year (August-June) is organized into two semesters, 18 weeks each, with
seven 51-minute class periods meeting 4 days a week and seven 41-minute class
periods one day per week.

Class of 2024 Graduation Rate 92%
Class of 2024 Data = =
Top 10% Unweighted - - - emogra.p 165
GPA Range 3.78-4.00 American Indian/Alaskan Native 1.6% | English Language Learners 14.3%
Top 10% Weighted Asian/Pacific Islander 5.6% Exceﬁt't‘?na' student Education 12%
GPA Range 4.16-4.75 oputation
Average Total Black 16.3% | FIT (Homeless) 1.4%
Unweighted GPA 2.99 White 80% | Free/Reduced Lunch 45.6%
Average Total Hlspan.lc Ethnluty _ 73% | Gifted 3.1%
Weighted GPA 3.21 Non-Hispanic Ethnicity 27%
Grading and Grade Point Average
Letter | Equivalent %:r'l'ttsy Honors | DE/AP | | 2023-2024 College Admissions Test Scores
SAT ACT
A 90-100 4 4.5 5
B 3089 3 35 School M- 417 R&W —463 16.3
c 2079 2 2'5 3 District M —-437.7 R&W —472.6 16.3
5 50-69 1 . State M- 473 R&W —-503 18.9
= o _59 0 National Composite: 1028 19.5
GPA is computed using the above system. 2023-2024 Advanced Placement (AP) Test Results
Beginning with grade nine, all subjects, Exams Taken 1,107
whether passed or failed, are included in Scoring 3 or Higher 490
the computation. AP Pass Rate % 66%

A minimum of 24 credits are required for
graduation. In addition, each student must

complete 0.5 credits in an online course, as 2023-2024 Dual Enrollment

well as pass various state assessments. OTECH 23

Valencia College 227

AP & DE courses are weighted by one (1)

point and Honors courses by half (0.5) Polk State College

point. University of Central Florida

N

University of Florida

Grades are recorded on the transcript and
GPA is calculated in January and June.

Administrative Staff
George.Arscott@osceolaschools.net

George Arscott, Principal

Dr. Rolando Casado, Assistant Principal
Michael Glassburn, Assistant Principal
Dr. Felix Harris, Assistant Principal

Dr. Sabine Laser, Assistant Principal
Dawn Parker, Assistant to the Principal

Rolando.Casado@osceolaschools.net
Michael.Glassburn@osceolaschools.net
Felix.Harris@osceolaschools.net
Sabine.Laser@osceolaschools.net
Dawn.Parker@osceolaschools.net



Osceola County, Florida provides a post-secondary opportunity for our graduates to attend local institutions, Valencia
College or Osceola Technical College, with no tuition costs.

Class of 2024 Post-Graduation Plans

4-Year College Destinations Total

4-Year College/University 17% | State University System 8%
2-Year College 63% | Florida Private College/University 3%
Military 2% | Out-of-State College/University 5%
Vocational School 8%
Other 3%

Class of 2024 Acceptances into Top 100 Ranked Schools (U.S. News and World Report)

Baylor University

Clemson University

Florida State University
Fordham University

George Washington University
Illinois Institute of Technology
Michigan State University
New York State University

Ohio State University, Columbus

Pennsylvania State University, University Park

Purdue University

Rochester Institute of Technology
Rutgers University, Camden
Rutgers University, Newark

Stony Brook University, SUNY
Temple University

Texas A&M University, College Station
University of California San Diego
University of Connecticut

University of Florida

University of Georgia

University of South Florida

University of Texas, Austin

Virginia Tech

Tohopekaliga High School Curriculum

Course Offerings

Advanced Placement Courses / AICE Cambridge

Honors Courses

Biology

Calculus AB

Calculus BC

Capstone Seminar
Capstone Research
Chemistry

Computer Science
English Language & Comp
English Literature & Comp
Environmental Science
French

Human Geography
Microeconomics
Pre-Calculus

Physics 1 AICE General Paper
Physics 2 AICE Psychology
Physics ME

Physics E&M

Spanish Language
Spanish Literature
Statistics

Studio Art 2-D
Studio Art Drawing
Studio Art3-D

U.S. Government
U.S. History

World History

Algebral &2

Anatomy & Physiology
Astronomy

Band5 &6

Biology

Ceramics 3

Chemistry

Chorus 5 & 6

Economics

English 1,2, 3,4

Geometry

Instrumental Ensemble 3 & 4
Math Data & Financial Literacy

Marine Science
Orchestra 5 & 6
Physics
Pre-Calculus
Studio 2-D Art 3
Theatre 4

U.S. Government
U.S. History
World History

Special Programs

AP Capstone Program

Food Science Applications

Applied Cybersecurity

Gaming/Simulation/Animation

Order of Rigor

AVID

Medical Laboratory Assistant

Advanced Placement

Culinary Arts

Microsoft Office Specialist

Dual Enrollment

Digital Audio Production Naval JROTC Program Honors
Digital Design Network Support Services College Prep
Digital Information Technology | Phlebotomy

Digital Video Technology Photography

Dual Enrollment

Technical Theatre & Entertainment

Electrocardiograph Aide

GUIDANCE STAFF

Mayra Cotto, Lead Counselor
Tracy Dunlap (A-Ci)

Tagemattie Doodnath (Cj-Gl)
Dr. Ricky Pierre (Gm-Martin)

Kimberly Hastings-Soto (Martinez-Perez)

Mayra.Cotto@osceolaschools.net
Tracy.Dunlap@osceolaschools.net
Tagemattie.Doodnath@osceolaschools.net
Ricky.Pierre@osceolaschools.net
Kimberly.Hastingssoto@osceolaschools.net

Lisette Guerin (Perf-Santh)
Mary Johnson (Santi-Z)

Pauletta DaSilva, College & Career Counselor

Biannca Rivera, Guidance Secretary
Felicia Smith, Guidance Clerk

Lisette.Guerin@osceolaschools.net
Mary.Johnson@osceolaschools.net
Pauletta.Dasilva@osceolaschools.net
Biannca.Rivera@osceolaschools.net
Felicia.Smith@osceolaschools.net



